
There will be an in-person public hearing on Thursday, July 28, 2022 at 9: 1 o am 
at the Chilmark Library to act on a petition for a Special Permit under Chilmark's 
Zoning By-Law Article 6 Section 6.11 filed by Reid Silva of Vineyard Land 
Surveying & Engineering for Alan Haden and Nancy Ameen . The applicant would 
like to construct a 26' X 30' detached garage with exercise space and 
recreational area. The total livable area allowed on the 2.64 acre lot is 3,41 o sf. 
The appl icant seeks an increase of total livable area to 3,685 sf by special 
permit. The project is proposed for the property located at 458 North Road; 
Assessors' Map 26 Lot 55. 

For more information, please contact the Zoning Board of Appeals Office at Town 
Hall via email: akisselgof@chilmarkma.gov 

Administrator 
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There will be an in-person public hearing on Thursday, July 28, 2022 at 9:15 am 
at the Chilmark Library to act on a petition for a Special Permit under Chilmark's 
Zoning By-Law Article 4 Section 4.2A3 filed by Daniel Whiting of Whiting 
Construction for Janet Ferguson and David Sayre. The applicant would like to 
construct an unheated 36' X 52' swimming pond with a 4 foot high enclosure that 
meets the minimum 50-foot setback distance from lot lines. The project is 
proposed for the property located at 27 Hewing Field Road; Assessors' Map 12 
Lot 82. 

For more information, please contact the Zoning Board of Appeals Office at Town 
Hall via email: akisselgof@chilmarkma.gov 

Administrator 
2X 7 /8, 7 /15/22 
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There will be a in-person public hearing on Thursday, July 28, 2022 at 9:05 am at 
the Chilmark Library to act on a petition for a Special Permit under Chilmark's 
Zoning By-Law Article 4 Section 4.2A3 filed by Reid Silva of Vineyard Land 
Surveying & Engineering for Cathy Hoffman and David Gersch. The applicant 
would like to construct a 20' X 60' in-ground swimming pool with the required 4-
foot high pool enclosure in a location that meets the 50-foot setback distance 
from the lot lines. The project is proposed for the property located at 16 Harding 
Hill; Assessors' Map 18 Lot 59.4. 

For more information, please contact the Zoning Board of Appeals Office at Town 
Hall via email: akisselgof@chilmarkma.gov 

Administrator 
2X 7/8, 7/15/22 


